
e-MCD-07/15-16/SP Page 1 
 

 

Amendment No: 1 Issued on dated 15/05/2015 
 
Ref.:-  

(i) Tender No. HLL/PCD/e-MCD-07(14-15)/15-16/SP dated 
08.05.2015. 

(ii) Pre-Bid Meeting held on 12.05.2015. 

 

The following Amendments are hereby made to above referred 
tender:- 
 

SECTION I 
INVITATION OF e-BIDS (IFeB) 
 
For: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

e-Bid Ref. No. 
(Event No.) 

Brief Description of 
item 

Approximated 
Required Quantity 

(In Kg) 

Bid Security 
(In Rupees) 

1 300000235 Alphacypermethrin 5% 
or its equivalent 

         20,960 1,58,000/- 

 

Read As: 
 

e-Bid Ref. No. 
(Event No.) 

Brief description of item  
 

Approximate 
Required 

Quantity (in 
Kg)  

Bid Security  
(in Rupees)  

300000235 Alphacypermethrin 5%                 or 20,960 1,58,000/- 

Deltamethrin 2.5% W.P                or 33,536 

Cyfluthrin 10% W.P                       or 10.480 

Lambdacyhalothrin 10% W.P      or 10.480 

Bifenthrin 10% W.P.                      10.480 

 
For: 

2)   e-Bid Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/e-MCD-07(14-15)/15-16/SP                 Dated     08-05-2015 
Sl. Description Schedule 

a Cost of the Bid Enquiry Document Rs. 2000/- ( Rs. Two Thousands Only) 

c 
Closing date & time for submission 
of Bid  fee and Bid Security  in 
physical form  

18-May-2015,1400 hrs (IST) 
Bidders have to submit Original Bank 
Instruments viz. DD/BC/BG of Bid  fee and Bid 
Security within the above mentioned date and 



e-MCD-07/15-16/SP Page 2 
 

time 

d Closing date & time for submission of 
online bids 

19-May-2015, 1400 hrs IST  

Closing date & time for physical 
submission of Techno-commercial 
bids (Price bid shall only be uploaded 
online; All other technical and 
commercial documents uploaded in 
the e-portal are to be submitted)  

19-May-2015, 1600 hrs IST 

e Time and date of opening of online 
bids 

19-May-2015, 1630 hrs IST 

 
 
Read As: 
 

2)   e-Bid Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/e-MCD-07(14-15)/15-16/SP                 Dated     08-05-2015 
Sl. Description Schedule 

a Cost of the Bid Enquiry Document Rs. 2000/- ( Rs. Two Thousands Only) 

c 
Closing date & time for submission 
of Bid  fee and Bid Security  in 
physical form  

22-May-2015,1400 hrs (IST) 
Bidders have to submit Original Bank 
Instruments viz. DD/BC/BG of Bid  fee and Bid 
Security within the above mentioned date and 
time 

d Closing date & time for submission of 
online bids 

25-May-2015, 1300 hrs IST  

Closing date & time for physical 
submission of Techno-commercial 
bids (Price bid shall only be uploaded 
online; All other technical and 
commercial documents uploaded in 
the e-portal are to be submitted)  

25-May-2015, 1500 hrs IST 

e Time and date of opening of online 
bids 

25-May-2015, 1530 hrs IST 

 
 

For: 
 
IMPORTANT NOTE :-Bid fee (Rs.2,000/-) and Bid Security ( As applicable) should be 
deposited in the Tender Box located at HLL Lifecare Limited, Procurement and Consultancy 
Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh on or before 02-Feb-2015,1400 hrs 
(IST) . Submission beyond stipulated date & time would result in REJECTION of BID . 

 



e-MCD-07/15-16/SP Page 3 
 

 
 
Read As: 
 
IMPORTANT NOTE :-Bid fee (Rs.2,000/-) and Bid Security ( As applicable) should be 
deposited in the Tender Box located at HLL Lifecare Limited, Procurement and Consultancy 
Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh on or before 22-May-2015,1400 
hrs (IST) . Submission beyond stipulated date & time would result in REJECTION of BID . 

 

SECTION II 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS (ITB) 

For: 
6.2      The purchaser will evaluate bids based on all inclusive total Unit price quoted for the 

item in question at Consignee’s site basis.  

Read As: 
 

6.2      The purchaser will evaluate bids based on all inclusive total Unit price quoted for the 
item in question at Consignee’s site basis. Unit price here means equivalent units. 

Here, 1 Kg of Alphacypermethrin 5% will be equivalent to 0.5 kg of Cyfluthrin 10% 
W.P./Lambdacyhalothrin 10% W.P/Bifenthrin 10% W.P. and 1.6 Kg of Deltamethrin 
2.5% W.P. 

 

SECTION V 

SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS (SOR) 

For: 

 

 

 

 

e-Tender Ref.No 
(Event No.) 

Brief description of 
item 

Approximate 
Required Quantity 

             (in Kg)  

Bid Security  
(in Rupees) 

300000235 Alphacypermethrin 5% or 
its equivalent 

                 20,960 1,58,000/- 



e-MCD-07/15-16/SP Page 4 
 

Read As: 
 

e-Bid Ref.No 
(Event No.) 

Brief description of item  
 

Approximate 
Required 

Quantity (in 
Kg)  

Bid Security  
(in Rupees)  

300000235 Alphacypermethrin 5%                 or 20,960 1,58,000/- 

Deltamethrin 2.5% W.P                or 33,536 

Cyfluthrin 10% W.P                       or 10.480 

Lambdacyhalothrin 10% W.P      or 10.480 

Bifenthrin 10% W.P.                      10.480 

 

SECTION VI 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
 
For: 
Alphacypermethrin 5% or its equivalent 

 

Read As: 
Alphacypermethrin 5% or Deltamethrin 2.5% W.P. or 
Cyfluthrin 10% W.P.  or   Lambdacyhalothrin 10% W.P    or 

Bifenthrin 10% W.P., as per the specification specified in the 
CIB Registration Certificate. 

 

 

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain 
unaltered. 

-END- 


